4 of the Supplemental Disclosure Document under the heading Annexure A – ‘Term 
Sheet’, following Para no. 15A shall be added below Para no. 15 (Issue size / Amount which the 
Company intends to raise) of the table as follows:

15A Actual Allotment amount 

INR 4,40,40,600 (Rupees Four Crore Forty Lakhs Forty Thousand 
Six Hundred Only), that is 430 Principal Protected Secured 
Redeemable Non-Cumulative Non-Convertible Market Linked 
Debentures of the Face Value of Rs. 1,00,000 each issued at a 
premium of Rs. 2,420/- each (Rupees Two Thousand Four 
Hundred Twenty Only) 

Details of “Issue size” / Amount which the Company intends to raise”, wherever appearing in the 
Supplemental Disclosure Document shall be replaced with the details as appearing in “Actual Allotment 
amount”, above. 

The Investors are requested to take note of the above.

[...]

futures expiry date, then the  Nifty 50 Index futures expiry date as notified by the 

National Stock Exchange for that month will be considered as the Final Valuation Date) 

6  Redemption Date / Final 

Maturity Date 

04th January, 2024 

7  Tenor  1205 (One Thousand Two Hundred and Five) Days from the Deemed Date of Allotment 

8  Redemption Amount On the Redemption Date / Final Maturity Date, each Debenture/NCD Holder will 

receive per Debenture/NCD held an amount equal to 

100% of Principal Amount + Coupon Amount (if any) 

9  Redemption Premium /